
No./No

2

Project No./No de projet Departmental Representative / représentant ministériel  Date

5909 Allan Smith 4-Dec-2020

Notice: This addendum shall form part of the tender documents and all conditions shall apply and be read in conjunction 

with the original plans and specifications.

Nota: Cet addenda fait partie intégrale des dossiers d'appel; toutes les conditions énoncées doivent être lues et 

appliquées en conjonction avec les plans et les devis originaux.

Item No Description

1 G01 Detail 2 Note 16: Add: Paint concrete topping with new epoxy paint (Grey), 

102mm strip at edge to be painted caution yellow.

2 Entire Room B41 to be Power Washed prior to Epoxy Paint application. This 

Contractor is required to protect all surfaces and services. 

3 While performing any work within Mech Room 039, HEPA Vacuum is to be used 

at all times. 

4 G01 Detail 2 note 14 Delete and replace with void to be filled with Rockwool and 

covered with fire rated self levelling silicone and provide 12mm thick steel plate to 

cover opening.

5 Exact location of all equipment to be coordinated on site with NRC department 

representative.  

6 See attached job showing Attendance sheet.

7 Question: I noticed the drawing no. 5909-G01 has mechanical layout drawings 

but no scale. Do you have a scaled version for the demolition and construction to 

be done?

Response: Replace drawing 5909-G01 with new 5909-G01 drawing issued in 

addendum 3.

Solicitation No./N° de solicitation

20-58080

Addendum 

Addenda

Project Description / Description de projet

Domestic Hot Water Conversion to Electric/Conversion du système d'eau chaude domestique en système 



8 Question: During the site visit on November 19th it was stated the project 

completion date was February 1st, 2021. The specifications state within 8 weeks 

from starting date. The tender closing date is December 15th, 2020. With 

Christmas and New Years just around the corner of the closing date and your 

buildings usually closed during the Holiday Season it doesn’t allow us 8 weeks to 

complete the project if the completion date is February 1st, 2021. Please advise.

Response: Contract completion date to be 12 February 2021.  There will be no 

extension pasted this date.

9 Utilize quick ship option for material and equipment if required to meet schedule.








